

0050104 CONTROL OF THE WORK SPECIFICATION  
COMMENTS FROM INDUSTRY REVIEW

-----  
Dan Hurtado

Comments: (7/9/21, Industry)

Need to capitalize "contract documents" and "specifications" throughout. Strike the sentence

Response:

"A Request for Information may also be submitted to identify an adjustment of pay or entitlement to pay not previously authorized." This type of adjustment is addressed in Section 4 and 5-12. Revise the 3rd and 4th sentences in 5-1.7 to read,

Response:

"A Request for Information is not considered a Notice of Claim. Notices of Claim must be submitted in accordance with 5-12.2" Under 5-1.8, first paragraph, last sentence. revise to read, "Major modifications must be submitted as a Cost Savings Initiative Proposal." Same section, revise the 2nd paragraph to read, "Minor modifications are those items that, in the opinion of the Engineer, do not significantly affect the quantity of measured work, or the integrity or maintainability of the structure or its components. Strike the sentence in parenthesis beginning with, "For example". Recommend striking the definition of "major changes". Anything that is not "minor" is "major" by default.

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*

Erin Yao  
[erin.yao@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:erin.yao@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (7/29/21, Industry)

In the second to last paragraph, its' should be its without the apostrophe.

Response: Updated

\*\*\*\*\*

Deborah Ihsan  
954-777-4387  
[Deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:Deborah.ihsan@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (8/2/21, Industry)

5-1.8 Request for Modification : The section needs to clarify if a SA is to be incorporated for major RFMs-modifications that are significant in nature. Thanks for the opportunity to review

Response:

\*\*\*\*\*